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CAMSET19 – COLOUR LCD VIDEO INTERCOM 
 
1. Introduction 
 
To all residents of the European Union 
Important environmental information about this product 

This symbol on the device or the package indicates that disposal of the device after its lifecycle could harm the 
environment. Do not dispose of the unit (or batteries) as unsorted municipal waste; it should be taken to a 
specialized company for recycling. This device should be returned to your distributor or to a local recycling service. 
Respect the local environmental rules. 

If in doubt, contact your local waste disposal authorities. 
 
Thank you for choosing Velleman! Please read the manual thoroughly before bringing this device into service. If the device was 
damaged in transit, don't install or use it and contact your dealer. 
 
2. Safety Instructions 

 
• Damage caused by disregard of certain guidelines in this manual is not covered by the warranty and the dealer will not 

accept responsibility for any ensuing defects or problems. 
• A qualified technician should install and service this device. 
• Do not open the device to avoid electroshocks. 
• Install the indoor device in a well-ventilated room and away of direct sunlight. 
• Wipe the device regularly with a dry, lint-free cloth. Do not use alcohol or solvents. 
• Note that damage caused by user modifications to the device is not covered by the warranty. 
• Keep the device away from children and unauthorised users. 
• Respect people’s privacy when installing this device. 
 
3. Description 
 
• Indoor Monitor 
 

1. 4.2” TFT-LCD 
2. alarm button 
3. Talk & View button 
4. unlocking button 
5. LED 
6. microphone 
7. speaker 
8. brightness adjustment 
9. hue adjustment 
10. volume adjustment 
11. DC input 
12. audio and video +12VDC 

 
• Outdoor Camera 
 

1. LED 
2. microphone 
3. camera 
4. speaker 
5. doorbell 

 

Be very careful during the installation: touching live wires can cause life-threatening electroshocks. 
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4. Wiring Diagram 
 
A 4.2” indoor monitor 
B outdoor camera 
C PSU 
D door lock 
E door lock power supply 
 
1 video yellow 
2 GND black 
3 +12V power red 
4 audio green 
5 lock A  
6 lock B  
 
5. Installation 
 
• Indoor Monitor 
 

• Choose an appropriate installation spot out of direct sunlight. The 
recommended installation height is 1.6m. 

• Measure the distance between the holes on the mounting bracket and 
drill holes accordingly. Place a plug into each hole and fix the bracket 
using the screws. 

• Wire the videophone according to the wiring diagram. 
• Fix the indoor monitor firmly onto the bracket. 

 
• Outdoor Camera 
 

• Choose an appropriate installation spot out of direct 
sunlight and rain. The recommended installation height is 
1.6m. 

• Measure the distance between the holes on the mounting 
bracket and drill holes accordingly. Place a plug into each 
hole and fix the bracket using the screws. 

• Wire the outdoor camera according to the wiring diagram. 
• Place the intercom unit firmly into the bracket and tighten 

with the screw. 
 
6. Use 
 

• As soon as a visitor presses the doorbell, the videophone will chime and display the image picked up from the intercom 
unit. Press  to talk (the image will be displayed for 2 minutes). The image will be displayed for 30 seconds if the  
button is not pressed. 

• The door can be opened by pressing the  unlocking button provided that an optional door latch has been installed 
(drive voltage of 12V). 

• Press the  button to display the image picked up from the intercom unit at any time. The image will automatically 
disappear after 10 seconds. 

• Press  to activate the alarm. 
• Adjust the volume, the hue and the brightness no using the corresponding adjustment sliders. 
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7. Technical Specifications 
 
Length 4-Wire Telephone Cable 15m (incl.) 
Input Signal 1Vpp @ 75Ω 
Display Time 

Calling Only 30 sec 
Monitoring 10 sec 
Picking Up Phone to Talk 2 min 
Alarm Key 10 sec 

Camera Viewing Angle 92° 
Power Supply 15VDC/1A (incl.) 
Power Consumption 

Standby < 0.5W 
Operation < 15W 

Dimensions 
Monitor 225 x 165 x 36mm 
Camera 134 x 100 x 38mm 

Weight 
Monitor 650g 
Camera 200g 

Operating Temperature -10°C ~ +45°C 
 
Use this device with original accessories only. Velleman nv cannot be held responsible in the event of damage or 
injury resulted from (incorrect) use of this device. 
 
For more info concerning this product, please visit our website www.velleman.eu. 
The information in this manual is subject to change without prior notice. 
 

CAMSET19 – KLEUREN LCD VIDEO-INTERCOM 
 
1. Inleiding 
 
Aan alle ingezetenen van de Europese Unie 
Belangrijke milieu-informatie betreffende dit product 

Dit symbool op het toestel of de verpakking geeft aan dat, als het na zijn levenscyclus wordt weggeworpen, dit 
toestel schade kan toebrengen aan het milieu. Gooi dit toestel (en eventuele batterijen) niet bij het gewone 
huishoudelijke afval; het moet bij een gespecialiseerd bedrijf terechtkomen voor recyclage. U moet dit toestel naar 
uw verdeler of naar een lokaal recyclagepunt brengen. Respecteer de plaatselijke milieuwetgeving. 

Hebt u vragen, contacteer dan de plaatselijke autoriteiten inzake verwijdering. 
 
Dank u voor uw aankoop! Lees deze handleiding grondig voor u het toestel in gebruik neemt. Werd het toestel beschadigd 
tijdens het transport, installeer het dan niet en raadpleeg uw dealer. 
 
2. Veiligheidsinstructies 

 
• De garantie geldt niet voor schade door het negeren van bepaalde richtlijnen in deze handleiding en uw dealer zal de 

verantwoordelijkheid afwijzen voor defecten of problemen die hier rechtstreeks verband mee houden. 
• Laat dit toestel installeren en onderhouden door een geschoolde technicus. 
• Open de behuizing niet om elektroshocks te vermijden. 
• Installeer de videofoon in een goed geventileerde ruimte en uit de zon. 
• Maak het toestel geregeld schoon met een droge, niet pluizende doek. Gebruik geen alcohol of solvent. 
• Schade door wijzigingen die de gebruiker heeft aangebracht aan het toestel vallen niet onder de garantie. 
• Houd dit toestel uit de buurt van kinderen en onbevoegden. 
• Respecteer de privacy van personen bij het plaatsen van het toestel. 

Wees voorzichtig bij de installatie: raak geen kabels aan die onder stroom staan om dodelijke 
elektroshocks te vermijden. 
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3. Omschrijving 
 
• Binnenhuismonitor 
 

1. 4.2” TFT-LCD 
2. alarmknop 
3. Talk & View-knop 
4. deurontgrendelingknop 
5. led 
6. microfoon 
7. luidspreker 
8. regeling helderheid 
9. regeling kleurschakering 
10. volumeregeling 
11. DC-ingang 
12. audio en video +12 VDC 

 
• Camera 
 

1. led 
2. microfoon 
3. camera 
4. luidspreker 
5. deurbel 

 
4. Bekabelingschema 
 
A 4.2” binnenhuismonitor 
B camera 
C voedingsadapter 
D deurslot 
E voeding deurslot 
 
1 video geel 
2 GND zwart 
3 +12 V-voeding rood 
4 audio groen 
5 slot A  
6 slot B  
 
5. Installatie 
 
• Binnenhuismonitor 
 

• Kies een geschikte montageplaats uit de zon. De aanbevolen 
montagehoogte bedraagt 1,6 m. 

• Meet de afstand tussen de gaten in de montagebeugel en boor de gaten 
volgens die afstand. Plaats een nylon plug in elk gat en bevestig de 
beugel met de schroeven. 

• Bekabel de videofoon volgens het schema. 
• Bevestig de videofoon stevig aan de beugel. 
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• Camera 
 

• Kies een geschikte montageplaats uit de zon en de regen. 
De aanbevolen montagehoogte bedraagt 1,6 m. 

• Meet de afstand tussen de gaten in de montagebeugel en 
boor de gaten volgens die afstand. Plaats een nylon plug in 
elk gat en bevestig de beugel met de schroeven. 

• Bekabel de intercom volgens het schema. 
• Bevestig de intercom in de beugel en maak vast met de 

schroef. 
 
6. Gebruik 
 

• De videofoon luidt en geeft het opgenomen beeld weer van zodra iemand op de deurbel van de intercom drukt. Druk op 
 en praat in de microfoon (het beeld blijft gedurende 2 minuten zichtbaar). Het beeld blijft gedurende 30 seconden 

zichtbaar indien u niet op  drukt. 
• Open de deur met een druk op  indien u een elektrisch slot hebt (spanning van 12 V). 
• Druk op  om op elk moment het beeld dat door de intercom is opgenomen weer te geven. Het beeld verdwijnt 

automatisch na 10 seconden. 
• Druk op  om het alarm te luiden. 
• Regel het volume, de kleurschakering en de helderheid met behulp van de respectievelijke schuifknoppen. 

 
7. Technische specificaties 
 
Lengte 4-aderige telefoonkabel 15 m (meegelev.) 
Ingangsignaal 1Vpp @ 75 Ω 
Weergavetijd 

Enkel bellen 30 sec. 
Monitoring 10 sec. 
Hoorn van de haal nemen 2 min. 
Alarmknop 10 sec. 

Gezichtshoek camera 92° 
Voeding 15 VDC / 1 A (meegelev.) 
Verbruik 

Stand-by < 0,5 W 
Gebruik < 15 W 

Afmetingen 
Monitor 225 x 165 x 36 mm 
Camera 134 x 100 x 38 mm 

Gewicht 
Monitor 650 g 
Camera 200 g 

Werktemperatuur -10°C ~ +45°C 
 
Gebruik dit toestel enkel met originele accessoires. Velleman nv is niet aansprakelijk voor schade of kwetsuren bij 
(verkeerd) gebruik van dit toestel. 
 
Voor meer informatie omtrent dit product, zie www.velleman.eu. 
De informatie in deze handleiding kan te allen tijde worden gewijzigd zonder voorafgaande kennisgeving. 
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CAMSET19 – INTERPHONE VIDÉO LCD COULEUR 
 
1. Introduction 
 
Aux résidents de l'Union européenne 
Des informations environnementales importantes concernant ce produit 

Ce symbole sur l'appareil ou l'emballage indique que l’élimination d’un appareil en fin de vie peut polluer 
l'environnement. Ne pas jeter un appareil électrique ou électronique (et des piles éventuelles) parmi les déchets 
municipaux non sujets au tri sélectif ; une déchèterie traitera l’appareil en question. Renvoyer les équipements 
usagés à votre fournisseur ou à un service de recyclage local. Il convient de respecter la réglementation locale 

relative à la protection de l’environnement. 
En cas de questions, contacter les autorités locales pour élimination. 
 
Nous vous remercions de votre achat ! Lire la présente notice attentivement avant la mise en service de l’appareil. Si 
l’appareil a été endommagé pendant le transport, ne pas l’installer et consulter votre revendeur. 
 
2. Prescriptions de sécurité 

 
• La garantie ne s’applique pas aux dommages survenus en négligeant certaines directives de cette notice et votre 

revendeur déclinera toute responsabilité pour les problèmes et les défauts qui en résultent. 
• Confier l’installation et l’entretien à un personnel qualifié. 
• Ne pas ouvrir le boîtier afin d’éviter tout risque d’électrochoc. 
• Installer le vidéophone dans un endroit bien ventilé à l’abri du soleil. 
• Essuyer l’appareil régulièrement avec un chiffon sec non pelucheux. Éviter l’usage d’alcool et de solvants. 
• Les dommages occasionnés par des modifications à l’appareil par le client, ne tombent pas sous la garantie. 
• Garder votre CAMSET19 hors de la portée de personnes non qualifiées et de jeunes enfants. 
• Choisir un endroit de montage respectant l’intimité des personnes. 
 
3. Description 
 
• Vidéophone intérieur 
 

1. afficheur TFT-LCD 4.2” 
2. touche d’alarme 
3. touche Talk & View 
4. touche de déverrouillage 
5. LED 
6. microphone 
7. haut-parleur 
8. réglage de clarté 
9. réglage du contraste 
10. réglage du volume 
11. entrée CC 
12. audio et vidéo +12 VCC 

 

Être prudent lors de l’installation : toucher un câble sous tension peut causer des électrochocs mortels. 
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• Caméra 
 

1. LED 
2. microphone 
3. caméra 
4. haut-parleur 
5. sonnette 

 
4. Schéma de câblage 
 
A vidéophone intérieur 4.2” 
B caméra 
C adaptateur secteur 
D verrou 
E alimentation verrou 
 
1 vidéo jaune 
2 GND noir 
3 alimentation +12 V rouge 
4 audio vert 
5 verrou A  
6 verrou B  
 
5. Installation 
 
• Indoor Monitor 
 

• Choisir un emplacement approprié à l’abri du soleil. La hauteur 
d’installation recommandée est de 1,6 m. 

• Mesurer la distance entre les trous su le support de montage et percer 
les trous selon les dimensions. Placer une cheville dans chaque trou 
et fixer le support à l’aide des vis. 

• Câbler le vidéophone selon le schéma de câblage. 
• Fixer le vidéophone solidement au support. 

 
• Outdoor Camera 
 

• Choisir un emplacement approprié à l’abri du soleil et de 
la pluie. La hauteur d’installation recommandée est de 1,6 
m. 

• Mesurer la distance entre les trous su le support de 
montage et percer les trous selon les dimensions. Placer 
une cheville dans chaque trou et fixer le support à l’aide 
des vis. 

• Câbler l’interphone selon le schéma de câblage. 
• Placer l’interphone dans le support et fixer à l’aide de la 

vis. 
 
6. Emploi 
 

• Le vidéophone retentit et affiche l’image captée par l’interphone dès que le bouton de la sonnette est actionné. Enfoncer 
 et parler dans le microphone (l’image s’affiche pendant 2 minutes). L’image sera affichée pendant un délai de 30 

secondes lorsque la touche  n’est pas enfoncée. 
• La porte s’ouvre dès que le bouton de déverrouillage  est actionné, pourvu qu’une gâche électronique ait été installée 

(tension de 12 V). 
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• Enfoncer la touche  pour afficher l’image captée par l’interphone à tout moment. L’image s’affiche pendant 10 
secondes. 

• Enfoncer la touche  pour actionner l’alarme. 
• Ajuster le volume, le contraste et la carté à l’aide des glissières correspondantes. 

 
7. Spécifications techniques 
 
Longueur câble téléphonique à 4 conducteurs 15 m (incl.) 
Signal d’entrée 1Vpp @ 75 Ω 
Délai d'affichage 

Sonnerie uniquement 30 sec 
Monitorage 10 sec 
Décrocher le récepteur 2 min 
Touche d’alarme 10 sec 

Angle de vue caméra 92° 
Alimentation 15 VCC / 1 A (incl.) 
Consommation 

Veille < 0,5 W 
Emploi < 15 W 

Dimensions 
Moniteur 225 x 165 x 36 mm 
Caméra 134 x 100 x 38 mm 

Poids 
Moniteur 650 g 
Caméra 200 g 

Température de service -10°C ~ +45°C 
 
N’employer cet appareil qu’avec des accessoires d’origine. SA Velleman ne sera aucunement responsable de 
dommages ou lésions survenus à un usage (incorrect) de cet appareil. 
 
Pour plus d’information concernant cet article, visitez notre site web www.velleman.eu. 
Toutes les informations présentées dans cette notice peuvent être modifiées sans notification préalable. 
 

CAMSET19 – VIDEOPORTERO LCD COLOR 
 
1. Introducción 
 
A los ciudadanos de la Unión Europea 
Importantes informaciones sobre el medio ambiente concerniente a este producto 

Este símbolo en este aparato o el embalaje indica que, si tira las muestras inservibles, podrían dañar el medio 
ambiente. No tire este aparato (ni las pilas, si las hubiera) en la basura doméstica; debe ir a una empresa 
especializada en reciclaje. Devuelva este aparato a su distribuidor o a la unidad de reciclaje local. Respete las 
leyes locales en relación con el medio ambiente. 

Si tiene dudas, contacte con las autoridades locales para residuos. 
 
Gracias por haber comprado el CAMSET19! Lea atentamente las instrucciones del manual antes de usarlo. Si el aparato ha 
sufrido algún daño en el transporte no lo instale y póngase en contacto con su distribuidor. 
 
2. Instrucciones de seguridad 

 
 
• Daños causados por descuido de las instrucciones de seguridad de este manual invalidarán su garantía y su distribuidor 

no será responsable de ningún daño u otros problemas resultantes. 
• La instalación y el mantenimiento deben ser realizados por personal especializado. 

Cuidado durante la instalación: puede sufrir una peligrosa descarga eléctrica al tocar los cables con un 
voltaje peligroso. 
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• No abra la caja para evitar cualquier riesgo de descargas eléctricas. 
• Instale el videófono en un lugar bien aireado lejos del alcance del sol. 
• Limpie el aparato regularmente con un paño húmedo sin pelusas. Evite el uso de alcohol y de disolventes. 
• Los daños causados por modificaciones no autorizadas, no están cubiertos por la garantía. 
• Mantenga el CAMSET19 lejos del alcance de personas no capacitadas y niños. 
• Respete la intimidad de personas al seleccionar un lugar de montaje. 
 
3. Descripción 
 
• Videófono interior 
 

1. pantalla TFT-LCD 4.2” 
2. tecla de la alarma 
3. tecla Talk & View 
4. tecla de desbloqueo 
5. LED 
6. micrófono 
7. altavoz 
8. ajuste del brillo 
9. ajuste del contraste 
10. ajuste del volumen 
11. entrada CC 
12. audio y vídeo +12 VCC 

 
• Cámara 
 

1. LED 
2. micrófono 
3. cámara 
4. altavoz 
5. timbre 

 
4. Esquema del 

cableado 
 
A videófono interior 4.2” 
B cámara 
C adaptador de red 
D cerradura 
E alimentación cerradura 
 
1 vídeo amarillo 
2 GND negro 
3 alimentación +12 V rojo 
4 audio verde 
5 cerradura A  
6 cerradura B  
 
5. Instalación 
 
• Monitor interior 
 

• Seleccione un lugar de montaje adecuado donde el aparato no esté 
expuesto al sol. La altura de instalación recomendada es 1,6m. 

• Mida la distancia entre los agujeros del soporte de montaje y taladre los 
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agujeros según las dimensiones. Ponga taco de nylon en cada agujero y fije el soporte con los tornillos. 
• Cablee el videófono según el esquema de cableado. 
• Fije el videófono fuertemente al soporte. 

 
• Cámara  
 

• Seleccione un lugar de montaje adecuado donde el 
aparato no esté expuesto al sol ni la lluvia. La altura de 
instalación recomendada es 1,6 m. 

• Mida la distancia entre los agujeros del soporte de 
montaje y taladre los agujeros según las dimensiones. 
Ponga taco de nylon en cada agujero y fije el soporte con 
los tornillos. 

• Cablee el interfono según el esquema de cableado. 
• Ponga el interfono en el soporte y fije con los tornillos. 

 
6. Uso 
 

• El videófono suena y visualiza la imagen capturada por el interfono en cuanto se pulse el botón del timbre. Pulse  y 
hable en el micrófono (la imagen se visualiza durante 2 minutos). La imagen se visualizará durante un tiempo de 30 
segundos si no se pulsa la tecla . 

• La puerta se abra en cuanto se pulse el botón de desbloqueo , si ha instalado una cerradura electrónica (tensión de 
12 V). 

• Pulse la tecla  para visualizar la imagen capturada por el interfono en cualquier momento. La imagen se visualiza 
durante 10 segundos. 

• Pulse la tecla  para activar la alarma. 
• Ajuste el volumen, el contraste y el brillo con los conmutadores deslizantes correspondientes. 

 
7. Especificaciones 
 
Longitud del cable telefónico de 4 hilos 15m (incl.) 
Señal de entrada 1Vpp @ 75 Ω 
Duración de la visualización 

Llamar 30 seg. 
Vigilancia 10 seg. 
Descolgar 2 min. 
Tecla de alarma 10 seg. 

Ángulo de visión de la cámara 92° 
Alimentación 15 VCC / 1 A (incl.) 
Consumo 

Standby < 0,5 W 
Funcionamiento < 15 W 

Dimensiones 
Monitor 225 x 165 x 36mm 
Cámara 134 x 100 x 38mm 

Peso 
Monitor 650 g 
Cámara 200 g 

Temperatura de funcionamiento -10°C ~ +45°C 
 
Utilice este aparato sólo con los accesorios originales. Velleman Spain SL no será responsable de daños ni lesiones 
causados por un uso (indebido) de este aparato. 
 
Para más información sobre este producto, visite nuestra página web www.velleman.eu. 
Se pueden modificar las especificaciones y el contenido de este manual sin previo aviso. 
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CAMSET19 – LCD FARB-VIDEO-TÜRSPRECHANLAGE 
 
1. Einführung 
 
An alle Einwohner der Europäischen Union  
Wichtige Umweltinformationen über dieses Produkt  

Dieses Symbol auf dem Produkt oder der Verpackung zeigt an, dass die Entsorgung dieses Produktes nach 
seinem Lebenszyklus der Umwelt Schaden zufügen kann. Entsorgen Sie die Einheit (oder verwendeten Batterien) 
nicht als unsortiertes Hausmüll; die Einheit oder verwendeten Batterien müssen von einer spezialisierten Firma 
zwecks Recycling entsorgt werden. Diese Einheit muss an den Händler oder ein örtliches Recycling-Unternehmen 
retourniert werden. Respektieren Sie die örtlichen Umweltvorschriften. 

Falls Zweifel bestehen, wenden Sie sich für Entsorgungsrichtlinien an Ihre örtliche Behörde. 
 
Wir bedanken uns für den Kauf der VTUSC2! Lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung vor Inbetriebnahme sorgfältig durch. 
Überprüfen Sie, ob Transportschäden vorliegen. Sollte dies der Fall sein, verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht und wenden Sie 
sich an Ihren Händler. 
 
2. Sicherheitshinweise 

 
 
• Bei Schäden, die durch Nichtbeachtung der Bedienungsanleitung verursacht werden, erlischt der Garantieanspruch. Für 

daraus resultierende Folgeschäden übernimmt der Hersteller keine Haftung. 
• Lassen Sie dieses Gerät von einem Fachmann installieren und warten. 
• Öffnen Sie das Gehäuse nicht, um elektrische Schläge zu vermeiden. 
• Installieren Sie das Videotelefon in einem gut gelüfteten Raum und schützen Sie es vor direktem Sonnenlicht. 
• Verwenden Sie zur Reinigung ein feuchtes, fusselfreies Tuch. Verwenden Sie auf keinen Fall Alkohol oder irgendwelche 

Lösungsmittel. 
• Bei Schäden verursacht durch eigenmächtige Änderungen erlischt der Garantieanspruch. 
• Halten Sie Kinder und Unbefugte vom Gerät fern. 
• Respektieren Sie die Privatsphäre der Personen beim Installieren des Gerätes. 
 
3. Umschreibung 
 
• Videotelefon im Haus 
 

1. 4.2” TFT-LCD 
2. Alarmtaste 
3. Talk & View-Taste 
4. Entriegelungstaste 
5. LED 
6. Mikrofon 
7. Lautsprecher 
8. Helligkeitsregelung 
9. Farbtonregelung 
10. Lautstärkeregelung 
11. DC-Eingang 
12. Audio und Video +12 VDC 

 
• Kamera 
 

1. LED 
2. Mikrofon 
3. Kamera 
4. Lautsprecher 
5. Türklingel  

Wees voorzichtig bij de installatie: raak geen kabels aan die onder stroom staan om dodelijke 
elektroshocks te vermijden. 
Seien Sie während der Installation des Gerätes sehr vorsichtig: das Berühren von unter Spannung stehenden Leitungen könnte zu lebensgefährlichen elektrischen 
Schlägen führen. 
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4. Verdrahtungsplan 
 
A 4.2” Videotelefon im Haus 
B Kamera 
C Netzteil 
D Türschloss 
E Stromversorgung Türschloss 
 
1 Video gelb 
2 GND schwarz 
3 +12 V-

Stromversorgung 
rot 

4 Audio grün 
5 Schloss A  
6 Schloss B  
 
5. Installation 
 
•  Videotelefon im Haus 
 

• Wählen Sie einen geeigneten Montageort und schützen Sie das Gerät 
vor direktem Sonnenlicht. Die empfohlene Montagehöhe ist 1,6m. 

• Messen Sie den Abstand zwischen den Löchern im Montagebügel und 
bohren Sie die Löcher gemäß diesem Abstand. Stecken Sie einen 
Nylondübel in jedem Loch und befestigen Sie den Montagebügel mit 
den Schrauben. 

• Verdrahten Sie das Videotelefon gemäß dem Plan. 
• Befestigen Sie das Videotelefon fest am Montagebügel. 

 
• Kamera 
 

• Wählen Sie einen geeigneten Montageort und schützen Sie 
das Gerät vor direktem Sonnenlicht und Regen. Die 
empfohlene Montagehöhe ist 1,6m. 

• Messen Sie den Abstand zwischen den Löchern im 
Montagebügel und bohren Sie die Löcher gemäß diesem 
Abstand. Stecken Sie einen Nylondübel in jedem Loch und 
befestigen Sie den Montagebügel mit den Schrauben. 

• Verdrahten Sie die Sprechanlage gemäß dem Plan. 
• Befestigen Sie die Sprechanlage am Montagebügel und 

machen Sie diese mit einer Schraube fest. 
 
6. Anwendung 
 

• Das Videotelefon ertönt und zeigt das aufgenommene Bild an sobald eine Person die Klingel der Sprechanlage drückt. 
Drücken Sie  und sprechen Sie in das Mikrofon (das Bild bleibt 2 Minuten sichtbar). Das Bild bleibt 30 Sekunden 
sichtbar wenn Sie  nicht drücken. 

• Öffnen Sie die Tür mit einem Druck auf   wenn Sie ein elektrisches Schloss haben (12V-Spannung). 
• Drücken Sie  damit Sie in jedem Moment das Bild, das durch die Sprechanlage aufgenommen wurde, anzuzeigen. 

Das Bild verschwindet automatisch nach 10 Sekunden. 
• Drücken Sie  um den Alarm ertönen zu lassen. 
• Regeln Sie die Lautstärke, den Farbton und die Helligkeit mit den entsprechenden Schiebeschaltern. 
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7. Technische Daten 
 
Länge 4-Draht-Telefonkabel 15m (mitgeliefert) 
Eingangssignal 1Vpp @ 75 Ω 
Dauer der Wiedergabe 

Nur klingeln 30 Sek. 
Überwachung 10 Sek. 
Den Hörer abnehmen 2 Min. 
Alarmtaste 10 Sek. 

Blickwinkel Kamera 92° 
Stromversorgung 15 VDC / 1 A (mitgeliefert) 
Stromverbrauch 

Standby < 0,5 W 
Betrieb < 15 W 

Abmessungen 
Monitor 225 x 165 x 36mm 
Kamera 134 x 100 x 38mm 

Gewicht 
Monitor 650 g 
Kamera 200 g 

Betriebstemperatur -10°C ~ +45°C 
 
Verwenden Sie dieses Gerät nur mit originellen Zubehörteilen. Velleman NV übernimmt  keine Haftung für Schaden 
oder Verletzungen bei (falscher) Anwendung dieses Gerätes. 
 
Für mehr Informationen zu diesem Produkt, siehe www.velleman.eu. 
Alle Änderungen ohne vorherige Ankündigung vorbehalten. 
 


